## **Application Information**

Name	
Street Address	
City ST Zip Code	
Phone	
Email address	
School Phone	
Current GPA	
School	

## Resume

Include a copy of your current resume that outlines your work history and advertising related involvement.

## Letter

Include a letter addressed to the American Advertising Federation Nebraska Board of Directors that includes the following information:

- <sup>°</sup> The experience you have that makes you a candidate for this scholarship including participation at Meet the Pros and involvement in a student ad club or AAF Nebraska student membership
- <sup>°</sup> Any other relevant experience you feel makes you the best candidate for the scholarship (work history, internship activity, extracurricular activities, etc.)

## Agreement and Signature

Name (printed)	
Signature	
Date	

### **Our Policy**

It is the policy of this organization to provide equal opportunities without regard to race, color, religion, natural origin, gender, sexual preference, age, or disability.

Thank you for completing this application form and for your interest in our scholarship program.

# **Academic Scholarship**

## American Advertising Federation Nebraska

Winners will be notified by phone and/or email no later than April 30, 2024 and will be invited to attend the AAF Nebraska monthly program currently scheduled in August. Date of luncheon is subject to change and may be held virtually. The AAF Nebraska office will notify winners of any change to this date. When awarded, scholarships are applied against the students' tuition as outlined in the agreement between the scholarship fund administrator and the American Advertising Federation Nebraska.

## Who is eligible?

Students seeking to apply must:

- <sup>o</sup> University of Nebraska at Kearney, University of Nebraska-Lincoln, University of Nebraska at Omaha, Wesleyan University, Union College, Southeast Community College and Creighton University students who have completed their first semester of their junior year as an advertising major, marketing major, communication (broadcast, journalism, mass media) major, public relations major or visual communication and design major
- <sup>°</sup> Hold at least a 3.0 grade point average and be currently enrolled in at least 12 credit hours
- <sup>°</sup> Be a member of a student advertising club or an American Advertising Federation chapter
- <sup>°</sup> Have attended the American Advertising Federation Nebraska's Meet the Pros educational seminar
- <sup>°</sup> Show great interest in the field of advertising shown by student ad club involvement, extracurricular activities, work history, internships, etc.

### *What is the amount of the scholarship?*

Individuals can receive \$500 to \$2,000 in scholarship funds

<u>What is the due date for the scholarship application?</u> The completed application must be received by **April 1, 2024.** 

### Questions?

You can call (402) 401-4273 to speak with Teri Hamburger, executive director of the American Advertising Federation Nebraska, or e-mail questions to her at aafomaha.teri@gmail.com.

### How do I apply?

Applicants should submit this form along with a formal letter and resume as outlines above. The application can be downloaded from www.aafnebraska.org. A paper copy should be mailed to Scholarship Committee, AAF Nebraska, P.O. Box 6146, Omaha, NE 68106 or email to <u>aafomaha.teri@gmail.com</u>.

American Advertising Federation Nebraska P.O. Box 6146 Omaha, NE 68106

